
All purchase orders placed against this contract shall list the following UNSPSC Codes for the respective items.
UNSPSC CODES:

43210000 - Computer Equipment and Accessories
86000000 - Education and Training Services
43211600 - Computer accessories
81111800 - System administrators

Last Addendum: 56

This contract is effective from 10/19/2007 through 9/30/2013, unless extended. Use the contractor's contact information above to obtain
information, approved literature, and certification letter.

Only those vendors, products, and services listed in the price pages, approved by the Department of Administrative Services, may be
purchased from this contract. The terms and conditions of this contract may not be modified by any ordering document issued under it.
APPROVED PRODUCTS/SERVICES:

EFFECTIVE DATE:

Promark Technology

STATE OF OHIO
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES

4200 SURFACE ROAD, COLUMBUS, OH 43228-1395

P.O.'s To:
0000133098
Promark Technology

Annapolis Junction, MD 20701
10900 Pump House Road

Invoices From:
CONTRACTOR, PRICES, TERM SCHEDULE, ETC.

STATE TERM SCHEDULE Index No: STS033

Rev Date:

CONTRACT NUMBER 534098   (6/30/2009)   Extended through 9/30/2013

Contractor's Contact: 
Mr. Todd Hartung   Telephone: 800 634 0255   FAX: 301 725 7869   Email: toddh@Promarktech.com
Delivery: 
F.O.B. Destination

Terms: 
Net 30 Days

Suite B

OAKS Contract ID: 534098

06/14/2013                    
Category: Hardware/Software

This state term contract may be used by any state agencies, as well as properly registered political subdivisions, as
defined in Section 125.04(B) of the Revised Code. Additionally, state universities, vocational schools, community
colleges, and other institutions of higher education may use this contract. But such use is subject to those entities
meeting all requirements under their procurement authority. This is not a requirements contract, and no state agency or
political subdivision is obligated to make purchases under it.

Same
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Dealers

Dublin, OH 43016
Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Brown Enterprise Solutions, LLC
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

5935 Wilcox Place

Same

Suite E

Mr. George Brown (614) 588 0248 X11 (614) 588-0272 gbrown@besolutions.org

OAKS Contract ID
534098-310000180541

MBE Participation

Lewis Center, OH 43035

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Digitek Software, Inc.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

650 Radio Drive

Same

Ms. Chetan Bhuta 614.764.8875 x 101 chetan@digiteksoftware.com

OAKS Contract ID
534098-250000052277

MBE Participation

Cincinnati, OH 45215

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Ogis Communication Group
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

1550 Magnolia Drive

Same

Mr. Osford Ogis (513) 235-6925 (513) 563-3054 oogis@ocgtelecom.com

OAKS Contract ID
534098-330000180124

MBE Participation

Medina, OH 44256
Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Z Tech Solutions, LLC
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

1484 Medina Road

Same

Suite 117

Mr. Rick Zamora (440) 582-5179 Rzamora@ztech-llc.com

OAKS Contract ID
534098-290000199483

MBE Participation

Columbus, OH 43219

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Sophisticated Systems, Inc.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

2191 Citygate Drive

Same

Ms. Jane Borgelt 614-337-6503 614-418-4610 jborgelt@ssicom.com
Ms. Judy Hardina 614-337-6508 614-418-4610 jhardina@ssicom.com

OAKS Contract ID
534098-220000049717

MBE Participation

Columbus, OH 43228

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

XTEK PARTNERS INC
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

2402 Advanced Business Center Dr

Same

Ms. Susan Harrah (614) 334-3150 614-652-2694 sharrah@xtekpartners.com

OAKS Contract ID
534098-160000009406

EDGE
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Xenia, OH 45385

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

ADVANCED DATA RECOVERY SYSTEMS INC
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

1787 Stone Road

Same

Mr. Craig Short (937) 376-1636 (937) 376-1630 craig@adrspro.com

OAKS Contract ID
534098-270000089047

DUblin, OH 43017
Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Afirenet Inc
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

55 S. High St

Same

SU 208

Mr. Kenny Sogar 614 889 9650 accounting@afirenet.com

OAKS Contract ID
534098-70000160441

Akron, OH 44333
Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Arkay Engineering Sales, Inc.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

291 N. Cleveland-Massillon Rd.

Same

Suite 1000

Mr. Steve Ringer 330 665 9111x1400 330 665 9903 sringer@arkayinc.com

OAKS Contract ID
534098-110000072252

Brecksville, OH 44141

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

BPI Information Systems of Ohio, Inc.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

6055 West Snowville Road

Same

Mr. George Stoll (440) 717-4112 Ext 251 gstoll@bpiohio.com

OAKS Contract ID
534098-50000061651

Waltham, MA 02452
Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Cambridge Computer Services Inc.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

271 Waverley Oaks Road

Same

Suite 301

Mr. Scott Gary 781 250 3000 sgary@cambridgecomputer.com

OAKS Contract ID
534098-190000153011

Vernon Hills, IL 60061 Chicago, IL 60675-1515
Dealer's Contact:  
Name

CDW Government LLC
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

230 N. Milwaukee Ave. 75 Remittance Drive
Suite 1515

Ms. Lisa Prazuch 847-968-9854 847-968-1854 lisapra@cdw.com

OAKS Contract ID
534098-20000085864

Page 3 of 6



Cleveland, OH 44139

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Chi Corporation
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

5265 Naiman Parkway

Same

Mr. John Thome, Jr.R 440-498-2300 x 223 (440) 498-2301 jthome@chicorporation.com

OAKS Contract ID
534098-40000055281

Cincinnati, OH 45227
Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Conexio Technology Solutions, LLC
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

4625 Red Bank Road

Same

Suite 1

Mr. Gregg Jankowski 513 618 2341 gregg.jankowski@conexio.com

OAKS Contract ID
534098-60000157056

Gardena, CA 90248

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

En Pointe Technologies Sales Inc.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

18701 S Figueroa St

Same

Ms. Majid Jilani 310 337 5903 mjilani@enpointe.com

OAKS Contract ID
534098-240000185153

Warrendale, PA 15086

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Fire Fighter Sales & Service Co.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

791 Commonwealth Drive

Same

Mr. Todd Cipolla (614) 937-4309 tcipolla@alllinestech.com

OAKS Contract ID
534098-280000175564

Strongsville, OH 44149 Pittsburg, PA 15264

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

MCPc, Inc
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

21555 Drake Road P.O. Box 643283

Mr. Matthew Curtis (440) 268-4394 440-876-2083 matthew.curtis@mcpc.com

OAKS Contract ID
534098-100000058060

Maumee, OH 43537

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Meyer Hill Lynch Corporation
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

1771 Indian Wood Circle

Same

Ms. Kathleen Casey (419) 720-4208 kcasey@mhl.com

OAKS Contract ID
534098-320000072036
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Buffalo Grove, IL 60089

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

MNJ Technologies Direct, Inc.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

PO Box 7461

Same

Mr. Kevin Cowan 800-870-4340 x 8338 kcowan@mnjtech.com

OAKS Contract ID
534098-30000002631

Hilliard, OH 43026

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Netwave Corporation
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

4342 Lyman Drive

Same

Mr. Mark Goodson 614-850-6300 x102 mgoodson@netwavecorp.com

OAKS Contract ID
534098-140000052475

Sanata Barbara, CA 93101 Chicago, IL 60693

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Novacoast, Inc.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

1505 Chapala ST 13207 Collections Center Drive
Hewlett-Packard Company
0000090240

Ms. Janice Newlon 800 949 9933 x4156 jnewlon@novacoast.com

OAKS Contract ID
534098-200000084727

Anchorage, KY 40223

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Ohio Valley Storage Consultants
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

2406 Cave Springs Place

Same

Mr. Gordon McKemie 502-244-0770 gordon@ovsc.biz

OAKS Contract ID
534098-260000153581

Cleveland, OH 44146 Brampton,  Ontario L6T 5S9

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Open Storage Solutions
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

5136 Richmond Rd. 2 Castleview Dr. 
# 1

Mr. Joseph Frankino (216) 595-1055 joef@openstore.com

OAKS Contract ID
534098-10000094944

Wadsworth, OH 44281
Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Paragrid, Inc
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

197 Great Oaks Trail

Same

# 133

Mr. Dave Samic 330 315 3919 dave.samic@netitsolutions.com

OAKS Contract ID
534098-180000168271
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Sidney, OH 45365
Dealer's Contact:  
Name

PERRY proTECH, INC.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

1089 Fairington Drive

Same

 

Ms. Gale Cornwell (937) 498-7080 gcornwell@perryprotech.com

OAKS Contract ID
534098-300000100662

Somerset, NJ 08873

Dealer's Contact:  
Philadelphia, PA 19178

Name

SHI International Corp.
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

2 Riverview Dr

Remit to:

PO Box 8500-41155

Same
OAKS Contract ID
534098-150000012518

Sidney, OH 45365

Dealer's Contact:  
Name

SMS Group Acquisition Company dba SMSproTech
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

1089 Fairington Drive

Same

Ms. Wendy Albers (937) 498-7080 x2216 walbers@smsprotech.com

OAKS Contract ID
534098-120000162981

Columbus, OH 43221
Dealer's Contact:  
Name

Square One Technology, LLC
Dealer Name & Address Dealer Invoice From

3040 Riverside Drive

Same

Suite 203

Mr. Mike Maxey 614 918 3400 mmaxey@squareoneit.com

OAKS Contract ID
534098-210000184378
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